\ ;USA TRACK& FIELD
% )V SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

USATF Southern California Association
2011 5 km Championships
Redondo Beach Super Bowl Sunday 5K
February 6, 2011

Overall Open Winners

Tania Fischer Santa Monica 17:44 F-44
Humberto Sanchez Redondo Beach 16:25 M - 35

Overall Masters Winners

Tania Fischer Santa Monica 17:44 F-44
Jon Megeff Rancho Palos Verdes 16:40 M —47

Division Awards

| First | Last City Time Place | Age | Age Group Sex
Laura Guidolin Arcadia 0:20:30 1 13 1-14 Female Female
Sarah Montez Canoga Park 0:18:22 1 25 25-29 Female Female

Allyson Estess Santa Monica 0:18:40 2 29 25-29 Female Female



Cambria
Emily
Jenna
Tania
Alison
Mihaela
Karina
Linda
Claire
Kirsten
Debbie
Cecilia
Diane
Julie
Lydia
Yayoi
Yoko
Sue
Isaac
Tyler
Jonathan
Juan
Patrick
Casey
Stephane
Humberto
Jeff

Wu
Mitchell
Dee
Fischer
Atkinson
David

Bird

Wirta
Saddington
Leetch
Richardson
St. Geme
Silva

Hart
Salinas

Liu

Eichel
Reinhardt
Woodcock
Bird
Hilliard
Morales
Sweeney
Fetzer
Muller
Sanchez
Bryant

Torrance

Hermosa Beach
Santa Monica

Santa Monica
Manhattan Beach
Palos Verdes Estates
Redondo Beach
Newport Coast
Torrance

Redondo Beach
Palos Verdes Estates
Newport Beach
Manhattan Beach
Irvine

Los Angeles

Irvine

Woodland Hills
Rancho Palos Verdes
Redondo Beach
Redondo Beach
Redondo Beach
Huntington Beach
Manhattan Beach
Newport Beach
Marina Del Rey
Redondo Beach
Manhattan Beach

0:18:25
0:18:35
0:18:58
0:17:44
0:17:57
0:20:44
0:21:59
0:23:31
0:29:08
0:18:30
0:19:44
0:19:50
0:20:33
0:23:15
0:20:39
0:21:06
0:24:08
0:26:33
0:20:52
0:21:03
0:18:56
0:17:09
0:17:20
0:18:50
0:21:49
0:16:25
0:17:46

P O P WNRFRRFRPRERPENEPEPENPEPOUOPPWOBONMEOOPDWNREROERNPR

32 30-34 Female
32 30-34 Female
37 35-39 Female
44 40-44 Female
44 40-44 Female
43 40-44 Female
44 40-44 Female
42 40-44 Female
43 40-44 Female
45 45-49 Female
48 45-49 Female
47 45-49 Female
47 45-49 Female
48 45-49 Female
50 50-54 Female
53 50-54 Female
63 60-64 Female
64 60-64 Female
8 1-14 Male
15 15-19 Male
29 25-29 Male
31 30-34 Male
32 30-34 Male
32 30-34 Male
34 30-34 Male
35 35-39 Male
43 40-44 Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



Gregg
Glenn
Jon
Michael
Mark
Curt
Bryan
Rich
Christopher
John
Denny
Richard
Leon
Ford
Michael
Dale
Donald
Sol
William
John
Edward
Ron
Matt
Kenneth
Patrick
Jerry
Frank

Hemphill
Urata
Megeff
Spencer
Shalvarjian
Hughes
Johnston
Gust
Jaggers
Araujo
Nivens
Anderson
Laub

Fujii
Berger
Campbell
Osborne
Wroclawsky
Sumner
Combs
Voll
Maurstad
Tarnay
Lathrum
Wickens
Hackett
Greene

Ladera Ranch
Garden Grove
Rancho Palos Verdes
Torrance
Manhattan Beach
Irvine

Redondo Beach
Hermosa Beach
Yorba Linda
Placentia
Hermosa Beach
Hemet

Azusa

Irvine

Los Angeles
Huntington Beach
Granada Hills
Long Beach

Irvine

Palos Verdes Estates
North Hollywood
Cypress

Torrance
Redondo Beach
Redondo Beach
Redondo Beach
Hermosa Beach

0:18:40
0:20:07
0:16:40
0:18:15
0:18:17
0:19:54
0:20:09
0:17:35
0:17:44
0:19:33
0:19:41
0:20:31
0:21:33
0:21:39
0:22:53
0:17:31
0:22:28
0:51:43
0:20:03
0:21:04
0:21:55
0:22:38
0:26:50
0:31:19
0:22:55
0:23:36
0:25:36

P NEFRPNEPE PP WONERE ONPRPONOOU P ODNPEPEPE PP WONRERPOWNDN

42 40-44 Male
43 40-44 Male
47 45-49 Male
48 45-49 Male
48 45-49 Male
45 45-49 Male
46 45-49 Male
51 50-54 Male
50 50-54 Male
52 50-54 Male
53 50-54 Male
52 50-54 Male
54 50-54 Male
50 50-54 Male
53 50-54 Male
57 55-59 Male
58 55-59 Male
57 55-59 Male
63 60-64 Male
63 60-64 Male
62 60-64 Male
62 60-64 Male
68 65-69 Male
68 65-69 Male
70 70-74 Male
70 70-74 Male
75 75-79 Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male






