

USATF Southern California Association 2011 5 km Championships Redondo Beach Super Bowl Sunday 5K February 6, 2011

Overall Open Winners

Tania Fischer	Santa Monica	17:44	F - 44
Humberto Sanchez	Redondo Beach	16:25	M - 35

Overall Masters Winners

Tania Fischer	Santa Monica	17:44	F - 44
Jon Megeff	Rancho Palos Verdes	16:40	M - 47

Division Awards

First	Last	City	Time	Place	Age	Age Group	Sex
Laura	Guidolin	Arcadia	0:20:30	1	13	1-14 Female	Female
Sarah	Montez	Canoga Park	0:18:22	1	25	25-29 Female	Female
Allyson	Estess	Santa Monica	0:18:40	2	29	25-29 Female	Female

Cambria	Wu	Torrance	0:18:25	1	32 30-34 Female Female
Emily	Mitchell	Hermosa Beach	0:18:35	2	32 30-34 Female Female
Jenna	Dee	Santa Monica	0:18:58	1	37 35-39 Female Female
Tania	Fischer	Santa Monica	0:17:44	0	44 40-44 Female Female
Alison	Atkinson	Manhattan Beach	0:17:57	1	44 40-44 Female Female
Mihaela	David	Palos Verdes Estates	0:20:44	2	43 40-44 Female Female
Karina	Bird	Redondo Beach	0:21:59	3	44 40-44 Female Female
Linda	Wirta	Newport Coast	0:23:31	4	42 40-44 Female Female
Claire	Saddington	Torrance	0:29:08	5	43 40-44 Female Female
Kirsten	Leetch	Redondo Beach	0:18:30	1	45 45-49 Female Female
Debbie	Richardson	Palos Verdes Estates	0:19:44	2	48 45-49 Female Female
Cecilia	St. Geme	Newport Beach	0:19:50	3	47 45-49 Female Female
Diane	Silva	Manhattan Beach	0:20:33	4	47 45-49 Female Female
Julie	Hart	Irvine	0:23:15	5	48 45-49 Female Female
Lydia	Salinas	Los Angeles	0:20:39	1	50 50-54 Female Female
Yayoi	Liu	Irvine	0:21:06	2	53 50-54 Female Female
Yoko	Eichel	Woodland Hills	0:24:08	1	63 60-64 Female Female
Sue	Reinhardt	Rancho Palos Verdes	0:26:33	2	64 60-64 Female Female
Isaac	Woodcock	Redondo Beach	0:20:52	1	8 1-14 Male Male
Tyler	Bird	Redondo Beach	0:21:03	1	15 15-19 Male Male
Jonathan	Hilliard	Redondo Beach	0:18:56	1	29 25-29 Male Male
Juan	Morales	Huntington Beach	0:17:09	1	31 30-34 Male Male
Patrick	Sweeney	Manhattan Beach	0:17:20	2	32 30-34 Male Male
Casey	Fetzer	Newport Beach	0:18:50	3	32 30-34 Male Male
Stephane	Muller	Marina Del Rey	0:21:49	4	34 30-34 Male Male
Humberto	Sanchez	Redondo Beach	0:16:25	0	35 35-39 Male Male
Jeff	Bryant	Manhattan Beach	0:17:46	1	43 40-44 Male Male

Gregg	Hemphill	Ladera Ranch	0:18:40	2	42 40-44 Male	Male
Glenn	Urata	Garden Grove	0:20:07	3	43 40-44 Male	Male
Jon	Megeff	Rancho Palos Verdes	0:16:40	0	47 45-49 Male	Male
Michael	Spencer	Torrance	0:18:15	1	48 45-49 Male	Male
Mark	Shalvarjian	Manhattan Beach	0:18:17	2	48 45-49 Male	Male
Curt	Hughes	Irvine	0:19:54	3	45 45-49 Male	Male
Bryan	Johnston	Redondo Beach	0:20:09	4	46 45-49 Male	Male
Rich	Gust	Hermosa Beach	0:17:35	1	51 50-54 Male	Male
Christopher	Jaggers	Yorba Linda	0:17:44	2	50 50-54 Male	Male
John	Araujo	Placentia	0:19:33	3	52 50-54 Male	Male
Denny	Nivens	Hermosa Beach	0:19:41	4	53 50-54 Male	Male
Richard	Anderson	Hemet	0:20:31	5	52 50-54 Male	Male
Leon	Laub	Azusa	0:21:33	6	54 50-54 Male	Male
Ford	Fujii	Irvine	0:21:39	7	50 50-54 Male	Male
Michael	Berger	Los Angeles	0:22:53	8	53 50-54 Male	Male
Dale	Campbell	Huntington Beach	0:17:31	1	57 55-59 Male	Male
Donald	Osborne	Granada Hills	0:22:28	2	58 55-59 Male	Male
Sol	Wroclawsky	Long Beach	0:51:43	3	57 55-59 Male	Male
William	Sumner	Irvine	0:20:03	1	63 60-64 Male	Male
John	Combs	Palos Verdes Estates	0:21:04	2	63 60-64 Male	Male
Edward	Voll	North Hollywood	0:21:55	3	62 60-64 Male	Male
Ron	Maurstad	Cypress	0:22:38	4	62 60-64 Male	Male
Matt	Tarnay	Torrance	0:26:50	1	68 65-69 Male	Male
Kenneth	Lathrum	Redondo Beach	0:31:19	2	68 65-69 Male	Male
Patrick	Wickens	Redondo Beach	0:22:55	1	70 70-74 Male	Male
Jerry	Hackett	Redondo Beach	0:23:36	2	70 70-74 Male	Male
Frank	Greene	Hermosa Beach	0:25:36	1	75 75-79 Male	Male